BICTON PARISH COUNCIL

ROUTINE PARISH COUNCIL MEETINGS

2025
7.30 start

Tuesday 14 January
Tuesday 11 February
Tuesday 11 March
Tuesday 8 April
Tuesday 13 May Annual Meeting
Tuesday 10 June
Tuesday 8 July
Tuesday 12 August
Tuesday 9 September
Tuesday 7 October
Tuesday 11 November
Tuesday 9 December

Bicton Parish Council Meetings are held in Bicton Village Hall on the second Tuesday
of every month.

The OPEN FORUM is held at the start of every meeting for any public representations,
questions, requests or suggestions. After that only councillors may speak unless the
chairman gives permission.

The Annual Parish Meeting is 13th May.

The Parish Clerk i1s Peter Anderson, Cruck House, Milford, Baschurch, SY4 2JU.
Tel 01939 260935 email. bictonparishcouncil@yahoo.co.uk
web site. www.bictonparishcouncil.co.uk

If you have any problems or concerns about the parish please; come to a meeting, speak
to a councillor, or contact the clerk.



